

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-185

RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE 2016 HOUSING ELEMENT AND FAIR SHARE PLAN OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, a Housing Element and Fair Share Plan, dated June 2016, was prepared for the Borough of Highlands by Heyer, Gruel & Associates; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid Housing Element and Fair Share Plan was adopted by the Land Use Board on August 11, 2016, after notice and hearing pursuant to applicable law; and

WHEREAS, a true copy of the Resolution of the Land Use Board adopting the aforesaid Housing Element and Fair Share Plan is annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Resolution of the Land Use Board, dated August 11, 2016, the Board determined that the aforesaid Housing Element and Fair Share Plan is consistent with the goals and objectives of the Highlands Master Plan and that adoption and implementation of the Housing Element and Fair Share Plan are in the public interest, protect the public health and safety and promote the general welfare of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the aforesaid Resolution of the Land Use Board, dated August 11, 2016, the said Resolution and Plan were transmitted to the Governing Body for its endorsement in accordance with the applicable State Statutes and Laws; and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Highlands finds that it would be in the best interests of the citizens of the Borough to endorse the said Housing Element and Fair Share Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the governing body of the Borough of Highlands hereby endorses the Housing Element and Fair Share Plan, as set forth in the Housing Element and Fair Share Plan dated June 2016, adopted by the Land Use Board on August 11, 2016.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON	Χ		Χ			
CARD		Χ	Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
WELLS			Χ			
NOLAN						Χ
ON CONSENT AGENDA: YES _X_ NO						

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held September 07, 2016. WITNESS my hand this 12th day of August 2016.

wayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk